03-02-2004

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	31885 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Patrick Anspaugh	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	
Thomas M. Tighe Marc William Heinzman	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
AssignmentMerger	Street Address: P.O. Box 5052	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Mail Code: 480-410-202	
Other		
	City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007-5052	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/655,925 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Robert I. Stearns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)	
Name: Robert L. Stearns	i	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
1/2004 DBYRNE 00000061 10655925	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
C:8021 40.00 DP	(if additional fees are due)	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: The Pinehurst Office Center	8. Deposit account number:	
39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101	08-2789 F 27	
	P =	
City: Blmfld Hills State: MI Zip: 48304-5151	8. Deposit account number: 08-2789 08-2789	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}}$		
Robert L. Stearns 2/24/04		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application (DP-308074) entitled

MOUNTING APPARATUS FOR MOTOR VEHICLE STEERING COLUMN

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney Robert L. Stearns to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (60/655,925) filed (September 5, 2003) when known.

Inventor's signature	While Patrick Russage	Date 04/604
Full name:	Michael Patrick Anspaugh	Declaration dated :
Residence:	1046 Amelith Road Bay City, MI 48706	04 FE 04
Inventor's signature	thu.	Date 04FEOXT
Full name:	Thomas M. Tighe	Declaration dated:
Residence:	3025 Blossom Circle Saginaw, MI 48603	045804
Inventor's signature		Date 04FE04
Full name:	Marc William Heinzman	Declaration dated :
Residence :	325 East Genessee Frankenmuth, MI 48734	04 FE04

\BHSVR1\CLIENTS\$\D\Delphi Patent\IP00422\Patent\Assignment 12-15-03.doc

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015014 FRAME: 0371